
ANNEXURE - I
MTNL w.r.t. Landline, BB Combo

Delhi
31.03.2024

A. Total No. of Existing Plans 22 23 24

Plan Name PREPD 100
Prepaid Broadband 
Power connect-275

Prepaid 
Broadband PPUL 
Data 449 Combo

Unique Reference Number MTNL/DL/FL/24 MTNL/DL/FL/23 MTNL/DL/FL/17

1

Rs750/-(500-
Installation & 250 

initial WiFi)charges

Rs1100/-(Rs. 300-
Registration/ 

Installation & testing 
and Rs. 800/- for Wifi 

Modem charges)

Rs1100/-       (Rs. 
300-Registration/ 
Installation & testing 
and Rs. 800/- for 
Wifi Modem 
charges)

2 12 GB@ upto 8Mbps
Upto 8 Mbps till 30 

GB, 512 Kbps 
afterwards per month 

Upto 8 Mbps till 100 
GB, 512 Kbps 

afterwards per month 

3 Nil 30 days 30 days
4 15days 30 days 30 days

5 N/A As per Landline Plan-
250

As per Landline Plan-
250

6 N/A Through VCC Through VCC
Mobile on net N/A Through VCC Through VCC
Mobile off net N/A Through VCC Through VCC
Fixed Line (onnet/offnet) N/A Through VCC Through VCC

STD Call Charges Mobile on net Through VCC Through VCC
Mobile off net Through VCC Through VCC
Fixed Line (onnet/offnet) Through VCC Through VCC

6c ISD Call Caharges N/A Through VCC Through VCC
Local
National
International
Home Rs100 N/A N/A
National Roaming
International Roaming
Local Outgoing
STD outgoing
Incoming
SMS (L/N/ International)
Local Outgoing
STD outgoing
Incoming
SMS (L/N/International)
Local outgoing
STD outgoing
Incoming
SMS (L/N/ International)

9
Free data12 GB for 
15 days 

Unlimited data Unlimited data 

10
Rs. 100/- for 15 days Rs. 280/30 days and 

Rs. 2800/360 days 
Rs. 590/30 days 
and Rs. 5900/360 
days

11
12

13
http://mtnldelhi.in/broad
band/promoplans_bb.h
tm

B NIL
(i)
(ii)

 

MTNL w.r.t. Landline, BB Combo, FTTH
Delhi
31.03.2024

A. Total No. of Existing Plans 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
Details  

Plan Name Concessional 
category plan-250 Freedom plan -495 Freedom plan - 

1995 One India  Freedom ULD -699 Freedom ULD- 
849 

Freedom ULD-
1099 /Combo 

Freedom ULD-
1449/Combo 

Freedom ULD-
1999/Combo 

Promo 200(Swipe 
Plan for Credit Card)

TriB UL data-3499 
Combo TriB UL data-3499 VDSL Combo-2490  FTH-777  FTH-1111  FTH-1500 FTH-2990  FTH-4990  FTTH Fire FTH-444 FTHV-425

Unique Reference Number MTNL/DL/FL/1 MTNL/DL/FL/2 MTNL/DL/FL/3 MTNL/DL/FL/4 MTNL/DL/FL/5 MTNL/DL/FL/6 MTNL/DL/FL/8 MTNL/DL/FL/10 MTNL/DL/FL/12 MTNL/DL/FL/14 MTNL/DL/FL/20 MTNL/DL/FL/7 MTNL/DL/FL/21 MTNL/DL/FL/11 MTNL/DL/FL/15 MTNL/DL/FL/16 MTNL/DL/FL/18 MTNL/DL/FL/19 MTNL/DL/FL/22 MTNL/DL/FL/9 MTNL/DL/FL/13

1 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Rs. 1000/- for 
registration, installation 
& testing charges 
including DEL. Rs 
2500/- Upfront non-
refundable modem 
charges.

Rs.500/- (non refundable) Installation 
charges (one time).
Rs 1000/- for one time testing & 
commissioning charges of ONT/ 
Telephone instrument.

Plan enrolment Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

Advance rental / other charges Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Local Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
STD Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
ISD 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000
International Roaming N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Others N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

4 Rs 335 Rs. 593 Rs. 2326 Rs. 265 Rs.699 Rs.849 Rs.1099 Rs.1449 Rs.1999 Rs.200 Rs.3699 Rs. 3499 Rs.2490 Rs.777 Rs 1111 Rs 1500 Rs 2990 Rs 4990 Rs 2000 Rs 444 Rs 425
Local

STD

ISD

SMS N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Data N/A N/A N/A N/A

Unlimited data  @ 
2 Mbps till 400 GB, 
1 Mbps afterwards 

Unlimited data  @ 
2 Mbps till 600 
GB, 1 Mbps 
afterwards 

Unlimited data  @ 
2 Mbps till 
750GB, 1 Mbps 
afterwards 

Unlimited data  @ 4 
Mbps till 1200 GB, 1 
Mbps afterwards 

Unlimited data  @ 4 
Mbps till 1500 GB, 1 
Mbps afterwards 

N/A

Unlimited data Unlimited data 

10 to 20 Mbps 
upto125 GB & 
2Mbps afterwards

100 Mbps upto 800 GB 
(download+upload), 1 
Mbps afterwards 

500 Mbps upto 1500 GB 
(download+upload), 5 Mbps 
afterwards 

500 Mbps upto 2400 GB 
(download+upload), 5 
Mbps afterwards 

1 Gbps upto 6000 GB 
(download+upload), 5 
Mbps afterwards 

1 Gbps upto 12000 GB 
(download+upload), 5 
Mbps afterwards 

500 Mbps upto 3000 GB 
(download+upload), 5 
Mbps afterwards 

50 Mbps upto 3600 GB 
(download+upload)

NIL

6

25% discount on Rs. 
335 (monthly service 
charge) NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

7
Pulse rate annexed 

as per Table- 1
per minute per minute per minute Pulse rate annexed 

as per Table- 1
Pulse rate 
annexed as per 
Table- 1

Pulse rate 
annexed as per 
Table- 1

Pulse rate annexed 
as per Table- 1

Pulse rate annexed 
as per Table- 1

Per minute Pulse rate annexed as 
per Table- 1

Pulse rate annexed as 
per Table- 1

Pulse rate annexed 
as per Table- 1

Pulse rate annexed as 
per Table- 1

Pulse rate annexed as per 
Table- 1

Pulse rate annexed as 
per Table- 1

Pulse rate annexed as per 
Table- 1

Pulse rate annexed as 
per Table- 1

Pulse rate annexed as 
per Table- 1

Pulse rate annexed as per 
Table- 1

Pulse rate annexed as per 
Table- 1

8 Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly 
9

Mobile on net
Mobile off net
Fixed Line (onnet/offnet)
Mobile on net
Mobile off net
Fixed Line (onnet/offnet)

9c ISD 
Re. 1/- per pulse 
for ISD calls

Re. 1/- per pulse 
for ISD calls

Re. 1/- per pulse 
for ISD calls

Re. 1/- per pulse for 
ISD calls

Re. 1/- per pulse for 
ISD calls N/A

Re. 1/- per pulse for 
ISD calls

As per opted Landline 
Plan.

Re. 1/- per pulse for 
ISD calls Re. 1/- per pulse per MCU Re. 1/- per pulse per MCU Re. 1/- per pulse per MCU Re. 1/- per pulse per MCU Re. 1/- per pulse per 

MCU
Re. 1/- per pulse per 
MCU Re. 1/- per pulse per MCU Re. 1/- per pulse per MCU

Local
National
International
Home
National Roaming
International Roaming
Local Outgoing
STD outgoing
Incoming
SMS (L/N/ International)
Local Outgoing
STD outgoing
Incoming
SMS (L/N/International)
Local outgoing
STD outgoing
Incoming
SMS (L/N/ International)

13 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
14
15

B

Note - Other Terms 
& conditions will 
remain the same as 
of the other Combo 
TriB Plans.

Note:
FTTH Plan FTTH -444 is 
launched on Promotional 
basis for 90 days w.e.f. 
06.11.2023. No Plan 
Change/ Migration is 
allowed. 

(i)

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A

N/A

Unlimited (Local + 
STD) calls on all 
networks

N/A

N/A

Unlimited (Local + 
STD) calls on all 
networks

N/A

N/A

Unlimited (Local + 
STD) calls on all 
networks

N/A

Unlimited (Local + 
STD) calls on all 
networks

N/A

N/AN/A

Rs 0.40 per pulse

Number of total subscribers as on last day of the quarter

N/A N/A

Local Call Charges

Recharge /other condition, if any

SMS* 

Data Charges

Quarter Ending

N/A

 Unlimited (local+STD) calls 
on all networks and ISD 
Calls @ Re1/- per MCU

N/A

N/A

N/A

8a

8b

8c

70

Special benefits, if any

Tariff Reporting (Postpaid) 
Name of Service Provider
Circle/Service Area

Number of tariff plans

N/A

Tariff Reporting (Prepaid)

One Time charge, if any 

Free calls/SMS/data transfer, if any (included in one time charges)

SIM / Account Validity
Tariff Validity (initial /promotional / base)

Pulse rate

Name of Service Provider

Circle/Service Area

Quarter Ending

Particulars/Services

Number of subscribers for Quarter ending  

S.No.

Website link (URL) of the tariff plans

Tariff plans existing in the billing system but not on offer

Blackout Days

Call Charges while 
National Roaming

SMS Charges while 
National Roaming

Call Charges while 
International Roaming

6a

6b

7

Call charges (initial /promotional / base, if any)

Details

N/A

N/A

N/A

http://mtnldelhi.in/broadband/promoplans_bb.
htm

N/A

N/A

N/A

S.No. Particulars/Services

Registration /Activation/Installation fees/ charges, if any (Rs)

12a Call Charges while 
National Roaming

9a Local 

SMS

STD 

Monthly Rental/minimum billing amount if any

2

One Time charge, if any 
(specify whether 
convertible to security 
deposit)transfer, if any 
(included in one time 
charges)

Security Deposit 
(Refundable), if any (Rs)

3

12c

5

12b

11

10

9b

Free/discounted calls/ 
SMS/data transfer, if 
allowed (specify the 
conditions, if any)

Monthly usage discount/ discount against fixed charges,
 if any

Pulse Rate

SMS Charges while 
National Roaming

N/A

N/A

N/A

NIL

Unlimited free calls 
on MTNL (Delhi & 
Mumbai)Networks 
and 100 calls on 
other network

Unlimited (Local + 
STD) calls on all 

networks

Unlimited (Local + 
STD) calls on all 

networks

Unlimited free calls 
on MTNL (Delhi & 
Mumbai)Networks 
and 100 calls on 
other network

Number of subscribers for Quarter ending 
Website link (URL) of the tariff plans

Blackout Days

Bill Period/Cycle
Call Charges

Call Charges while 
international Roaming

Data Charges

Number of tariff plans

Tariff plans existing in the billing system but not on offer

 >100 Calls 
@Re.1.00 per pulse 

N/A

N/A

 >100 Calls 
@Re.1.00 per 
pulse 

N/A

N/A

Unlimited calls on 
MTNL Networks and 
450 calls on other 
network

Unlimited calls on 
MTNL Networks and 
2200 calls on other 
network

 Unlimited (local+STD) 
calls on all networks and 
ISD Calls @ Re1/- per 

MCU

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

NIL

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Nil 

Unlimited (Local + 
STD) calls on all 

networks NIL

Rs.500/- for Installation charges (waived off, if customer opts for Quarterly/Yearly Plan).
One time testing and commisioning charges of ONT/Telephone instrument ( upfront charges)- 

1) Rs. 1000/- for Without Wifi ONT.
    2) Rs. 1500/- Wifi ONT (Single Band).

3) Rs. 2000/- Wifi ONT(Dual Band).

 Unlimited (local+STD) 
calls on all networks and 
ISD Calls @ Re1/- per 

MCU
200 CallsN/A

 Unlimited (local+STD) 
calls on all networks and 
ISD Calls @ Re1/- per 

MCU

http://mtnldelhi.in/landline/basic_tariff.html

N/A

N/A N/A N/A

>71-2000 @ Rs.1.20 
,>2000 @Re1.00 per 
pulse

Pulse rate annexed as per Table-1

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/AN/A

>2200 calls @ Re 
1/- per min. 

N/A

>450 calls @ Re 1/- 
per min.. 

Re. 1/- per min

N/A

N/A N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

http://mtnldelhi.in/broadband/tariff.html

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

http://mtnldelhi.in/ftth/tariff.html

N/A

N/A

N/A

 Unlimited (local+STD) calls on all 
networks and ISD Calls 
@ Re. 1/- per MCU

Unlimited (Local+STD)free calls 
on all network  

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

 Unlimited (local+STD) 
calls on all networks and 
ISD Calls @ Re1/- per 

MCU

Unlimited 
(Local+STD)free calls on 

all network  

N/A

Unlimited (Local+STD)free 
calls on all network  

Unlimited 
(Local+STD)free calls on 

all network  

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A

 Unlimited (local+STD) 
calls on all networks and 
ISD Calls @ Re1/- per 

MCU

 Unlimited (local+STD) 
calls on all networks and 
ISD Calls @ Re1/- per 

MCU

Unlimited (Local+STD)free 
calls on all network  

N/A

N/A

As per opted Landline 
Plan.

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Unlimited (Local+STD)free 
calls on all network  Unlimited 

(Local+STD)free calls on 
all network  

Unlimited 
(Local+STD)free calls on 
all network  

N/A

N/A

N/A

>200 calls @ 
Re1.10 per pulse 

N/A

N/A

N/A

http://mtnldelhi.in/broadband/tariff.html

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A N/A

N/A



Table -1 MTNL DELHI
(Annexure for Format A)

Calls Particulars Pulse Rate
To MTNL Delhi Landline (PSTN) N/W 180 Sec.
To MTNL Delhi & MTNL Mumbai Mobile
(GSM) N/W 

90 Sec

To MTNL Mumbai Landline (PSTN) N/W 90 Sec
To All Other N/W 60 Sec.

INMARSAT 250 m sec.

NOTE:
1. The calls of all services from MTNL Delhi to 
MTNL Mumbai can be made as local call.

2. Calls From Landline to all network in Delhi 
& Mumbai Shall be Free between 2300 Hrs to 
0700 hrs
3. STD Call Charges to be made same as 
Landline local charging i.e. 3 min. pulse 
between 2300 Hrs to 0700 hrs

Pulse rate for concessional category and Landline Combo 

Local & STD 
Calls

ISD Calls
For Country wise details log on: 
https://mtnldelhi.in/landline/basic_tariff.html
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